D480, D481, D487, D488
GEMÜ D487
GEMÜ D481
GEMÜ D488
GEMÜ D480
Sectional drawing
Butterfly Valve,
Metal

S 275 JR + Epox laminated carbon steel 9
EN-AC-46100 / EN-AC-47100, cast aluminium 0
Order example 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Code D480 50 W 3 3 2 A 1 E L F 07 D11
Other designs and materials on request
11  Control function Code
Butterfly valve with bare shaft type D480 F
Butterfly valve with manual operator  type D487 0
Normally closed (NC), type D481 1
Normally open (NO),  type D481 2
Double acting (DA),  type D481 3
12  Operator size Code
D480 (column 12) see page 13
D481 (column 12) see page 17
D487 (column 12) see page 14/15
D488 (column 13/14/15) see page 22
Order data
9  Seat (liner) material Code
EPDM  -20 to + 110 °C E
EPDM KP / FDA  -10 to + 130 °C Z
EPDM (high temperature)
 +20 to + 130 °C T
EPDM (ACS, WRAS, DVGW-water)
  -20 to +  95 °C W
NBR  -10 to +  90 °C N
FPM -15  to +210 °C V
HNBR -10  to +120 °C A
Epichlorhydrine -40  to +125 °C C
FPM GF -15  to +210 °C D
Flucast AB/P -10  to +  90 °C F
Flucast AB/E -20  to +  95 °C G
Hypalon -25  to +120 °C H
Flucast AB/N -10  to +100 °C K
Neoprene -25  to +  80 °C P
Silicone (steam) -60  to +140 °C
(red. operating press. max. 10 bar) R
Silicone -60  to +200 °C S
6
D480,D481,D487,D488
Pos. Bearing
1 Body
2 Bearing
3 O-ring
4 Shaft
5 Seat (liner)
6 Disc
7 Lower axis
8 Circlip
9 Washer
10 Plug
11 Circlip
12 O-ring
13 O-ring
14 Bearing
* not body material- cast aluminium (code 0)
Parts list
7
□F
øD
øJ
øQøR
L
±1
A
E
B
E
S
øT
C
øK
øG
DN 32-450

DN 32 - 600 DN 700 - 1200
øQ øQ
Order example 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Code D480 F 07 D11
Order data
12  Operator size - Type D480 - Butterfly valve with bare shaft
Dimensions - Operator flange    [mm]
DN ISO Q Shaft
connection* G E T S Code
25-32 F07 70 D □11 18 07 D11
40 F07 70 D □11 18 07 D11
50 F07 70 D □11 18 07 D11
65 F07 70 D □11 18 07 D11
80 F07 70 D □11 18 07 D11
100 F07 70 D □11 18 07 D11
125 F07 70 D □14 18 07 D14
150 F07 70 D □14 18 07 D14
200 F07 70 D □17 24 07 D17
250 F10 102 D □22 32 70 3 10 D22
300 F10 102 D □22 32 70 3 10 D22
350 F10 102 D □22 32 70 3 10 D22
400 F12 125 D □27 28 85 4 12 D27
450 F14 140 D □36 37 100 4 14 D36
500 F14 140 D □36 37 100 4 14 D36
600 F16 165 D □46 47 130 5 16 D46
700 F25 254 V ø65 106 200 5 25 V65
800 F25 254 V ø80 106 200 5 25 V80
900 F25 254 V ø80 110 200 5 25 V80
1000 F25 254 V ø80 110 200 5 25 V80
1200 F30 298 V ø100 120 230 5 30 V100
* D = Square, diagonal (standard);   V = Round with single keyway
Shaft connection
Square, diagonal
Shaft connection
Round with single keyway
Order data butterfly valve (page 4,5)
15
D480,D481,D487,D488
L
H
12  Order data / Dimensions - Type D487 Butterfly valve with hand lever   [mm]
Hand lever
DN Order designation Code L H Weight [kg] Top flange
DN 25-65 DAHL-F0711.200 DAHL11 200 79 0.50 F07
DN 80-100 DAHL-F0711.270 DAHL11 270 82 0.60 F07
DN 125-150 DAHL-F0714.270 DAHL14 270 88 0.68 F07
DN 200 DAHL-F0717.315 DAHL17 315 88 0.70 F07
Order example 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Code D487 0 MHL1731Order data butterfly valve (page 4,5)
DAHL version = Latching hand lever with 10° notches
Continuously adjustable hand lever on request
1316
E
H Ø
R
B
15
C
D
A
B
C
D
ØA
H
E
Ø
R
GBMDV5 - 8 GB232 / GBMDV3 - 4 GBMDV5 - 8
12  Dimensions gear box/Code - valve with manual operator     [mm]
Gearbox / handwheel
DN Order designation Code A B C D E H øR n* Weight
[kg]
DN 32-100 GB23205F05-F07  D11  PS100 GB232 80 114 42.5 48.0 105 53 100 10.0 0.8
DN 125 GB23205F05-F07  D14  PS100 GB232 80 114 42.5 48.0 105 53 100 10.0 0.8
DN 150 GB23206F05-F07  D14  PS160 GB232 80 114 42.5 48.0 155 59 160 10.0 0.9
DN 200 GB23206F05-F07  D17  PS160 GB232 80 114 42.5 48.0 155 59 160 10.0 0.9
DN 250-300 GB23208F07-F10  D22  PS200 GB232 100 131 50.0 56.0 170 67 200 9.3 1.4
DN 350 GB23211F10-F12  D22  SG400 GB232 146 174 60.0 79.0 200 79 400 11.3 2.7
DN 400 GB23211F10-F12  D27  SG400 GB232 146 174 60.0 79.0 200 79 400 11.3 2.7
DN 450 - 500 GBMDV3F12-F16  D36  SG400 GBMDV3 180 235 96.5 91.5 321 100 400 12.0 18.4
DN 600 GBMDV4F16-F25  D46  SG500 GBMDV4 282 326 137.5 140.0 408 128 500 18.0 34.2
DN 700 GBMDV4F16-F25  V65  SG500 GBMDV4 282 326 137.5 140.0 408 128 500 18.0 34.2
DN 800 GBMDV5F16-F25  V80  SG600 GBMDV5 282 326 137.5 140.0 456 128 600 67.0 41.0
DN 900 - 1000 GBMDV7F25-F30  V80  SG700 GBMDV7 376 396 180 156.0 510 135 700 67.0 60.6
DN 1200 GBMDV8F25-F30 V100 SG700 GBMDV8 376 396 180 156.0 579 135 700 162.0 66.4
Material: Aluminium, polyurethane coated              n*: Handwheel turns OPEN/CLOSED
Order data 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Code D487 0 GB232Order data butterfly valve (page 3)
17
D480,D481,D487,D488
Control medium
Filtered, dry compressed air, non-corrosive medium
Control pressure
6 - 8 bar
Temperature range
-40  to  +80°C, other temperatures on request
Angle of rotation
20° adjustable (75° - 95°) 90°
Technical data - GEMÜ D481 with pneumatic actuator Type DR/SC
Stroke limiter on request
Order example 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12*
Code D481 DU06AC0
*see
page 18Order data butterfly valve (page 4,5)
Technical data - GEMÜ D481 with pneumatic actuator Type ADA/ASR
Control medium
Filtered, dry compressed air, non-corrosive medium
Control pressure
6 - 8 bar
Temperature range
-30  to . +100°C, other temperatures on request
Angle of rotation
±4° adjustable (86° - 94°) 90°
Order example 1 2 3 4 5 5 6 7 8 9 10 11*
Code D481 BU08AC0Order data butterfly valve (page 4,5)
Stroke limiter on request
*see
page 16
12  Order data - GEMÜ D481 with pneumatic actuator Type ADA/ASR
12  Order data - GEMÜ D481 with pneumatic actuator Type DR/SC
18
D480,D481,D487,D488
Actuator version* / Code - GEMÜ D481 with pneumatic actuator type ADA/ASR
Operating pressure 3 bar (see order data - operating pressure code 0)
DN Pneumatic double acting Code Pneumatic single acting Code
25 ADA0020U F05 Y S14/S11 A BU02AB0 ASR0020U S08 F05 Y S14 A AU02FB0
32 ADA0020U F05 Y S14/S11 A BU02AB0 ASR0020U S08 F05 Y S14 A AU02FB0
40 ADA0020U F05 Y S14/S11 A BU02AB0 ASR0020U S08 F05 Y S14 A AU02FB0
50 ADA0020U F05 Y S14/S11 A BU02AB0 ASR0020U S08 F05 Y S14 A AU02FB0
65 ADA0020U F05Y S14/S11 A BU02AB0 ASR0040U S14 F05 Y S14/S11 A AU04KB0
80 ADA0020U F05 Y S14/S11 A BU02AB0 ASR0040U S14 F05 Y S14/S11A AU04KB0
100 ADA0080U F05F07 Y S17/S14 A BU08AC0 ASR0080U S14 F05F07 Y S17/S14 A AU08KC0
125 ADA0080U F05F07 Y S17/S14 A BU08AC0 ASR0130U S14 F05F07 Y S17/S14 A AU13KC0
150 ADA0080U F05F07 Y S17/S14 A BU08AC0 ASR0200U S14 F07F10 Y S17/S14 A AU20KE0
200 ADA0130U F05F07 Y S 17/S14 A BU13AC0 ASR0300U S14 F07F10 Y S22 A AU30KD0
250 ADA0300U F07F10 Y S22 A BU30AD0 ASR0500U S14 F10 Y S22 A AU50KF0
300 ADA0300U F07F10 Y S22 A BU30AD0 ASR0500U S14 F10 Y S22 A AU50KF0
350 ADA0300U F07F10 Y S22 A BU30AD0 ASR0850U S14 F10F12 Y S27 A AU85KG0
400 ADA0850U F10F12 Y S27 A BU85AG0 ASR1750U S14 F14  Y S36 A A17UKK0
450 ADA1200U F10F14 Y S36 A B12UAH0 ASR1750U S14 F14  Y S36 A A17UKK0
500 ADA1200U F10F14 Y S36 A B12UAH0 ASR2100U S14 F14 Y S36 A A21UKK0
600 ADA1200U F10F14 Y S36 A B12UAH0 ASR2500U S14 F16 Y S46 A A25UKL0
Operating pressure 6 bar (see order data - operating pressure code 1)
25 ADA0020U F05 Y S14/S11 A BU02AB0 ASR0020U S08 F05 Y S14 A AU02FB0
32 ADA0020U F05 Y S14/S11 A BU02AB0 ASR0020U S08 F05 Y S14 A AU02FB0
40 ADA0020U F05 Y S14/S11 A BU02AB0 ASR0020U S08 F05 Y S14 A AU02FB0
50 ADA0020U F05 Y S14/S11 A BU02AB0 ASR0020U S08 F05 Y S14 A AU02FB0
65 ADA0020U F05 Y S14/S11 A BU02AB0 ASR0040U S14 F05 Y S14/S11 A AU04KB0
80 ADA0080U F05F07 Y S17/S14 A BU08AC0 ASR0080U S14 F05F07 Y S17/S14 A AU08KC0
100 ADA0080U F05F07 Y S17/S14 A BU08AC0 ASR0080U S14 F05F07 Y S17/S14 A AU08KC0
125 ADA0080U F05F07 Y S17/S14 A BU08AC0 ASR0200U S14 F07F10 Y S17/S14 A AU20KE0
150 ADA0080U F05F07 Y S17/S14 A BU08AC0 ASR0300U S14 F07F10 Y S22 A AU30KD0
200 ADA0200U F07F10 Y S17/S14 A BU20AE0 ASR0500U S14 F07F10Y S22 A AU50KD0
250 ADA0300U F07F10 Y S22 A BU30AD0 ASR0850U S14 F10F12 Y S27 A AU85KG0
300 ADA0300U F07F10 Y S22 A BU30AD0 ASR0850U S14 F10F12 Y S27 A AU85KG0
350 ADA0500U F10 Y S22 A BU50AF0 ASR1200U S14 F10F14 Y S36 A A12UKH0
400 ADA0850U F10F12 Y S27 A BU85AG0 ASR1750U S14 F14 Y S36 A A17UKK0
450 ADA1750U F14 Y S36 A B17UAK0 ASR2500U S14 F14 Y S36 A A25UK10
500 ADA1750U F14 Y S36 A B17UAK0 ASR4000U S14 F16F25 Y S55 A A40UKM0
600 ADA2500U F16 Y S46 A B25UAL0

250 - - - - - - X
300 - - - - - - X
Order example 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 13 14 15
Code D488 C A0 2070Order data butterfly valve (page 4,5)
Technical data - Motorized GEMÜ actuators
Technical data for liquids +20  to  +80 °C
15  Actuator version Code
DN 40 Torque 15 Nm, operating time 11 s;
 supply voltage C1 1015
DN 40 Torque 15 Nm, operating time 11 s;
 supply voltage C4, O4 2015
DN 50-65 Torque 35 Nm, operating time 15 s;
 supply voltage C1, C4, O4 3035
DN 80-100 Torque 70 Nm, operating time 15 s;
 supply voltage C1, C4, G4, L4 2070
DN 125 Torque 100 Nm, operating time 20 s;
 supply voltage C1, C4, G4, L4 4100
DN 150-200 Torque 200 Nm, operating time 16 s;
 supply voltage C1, C4, G4, L4 4200
DN 250-300 Torque 400 Nm, operating time 29 s;
 supply voltage C1, C4, G4, L4 6400
24
D480,D481,D487,D488
A
B
145
40
80
55C62*
66 76
172 208
94
B
83,5 121,5
40
51
15
5
167 235
176
107,5
40
46
16
8 19
1
377
97
245
104,7
207
14
520
0
105
277,5
131
Actuator dimensions    [mm]
Actuator version 2070
Voltages A B C
24 V 69 94 49
100 V - 250 V 99 124 53
Actuator version 1015, 2015 Actuator version 3035
Voltages B
24 V 100.5
100 V - 250 V 124.5
Actuator version 4100, 4200
Actuator version 6400

Technical data - Motorized J+J actuators
Order data - GEMÜ D488 with motorized J+J actuators
Order example 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 13 14 15
Code D488 U5 AE J3C55Order data butterfly valve (page 4,5)
Technical data for liquids +20  to  +80 °C
Correlation actuator version / nominal size
DN
Actuator version - Standard (code)
J3C20
20 Nm
J3C35
35 Nm
J3C55
55 Nm
J2140
140 Nm
J2300
300 Nm
25-50 X - - - -
65-80 - X - - -
100 - - X - -
125-150 - - - X -
200-250 - - - - X
15  Actuator version Code
DN 25-50 (Torque  20 Nm) J3C20
DN 65-80 (Torque  35 Nm) J3C35
DN 100 (Torque  55 Nm) J3C55
DN 125-150 (Torque 140 Nm) J2140
DN 200-250 (Torque 300 Nm) J2300
Protection class to EN 60529
IP 67 - J3C20, J3C35, J3C55
IP 65 - J2140, J2300
Weight
Actuator version J3C20  1.8 kg
Actuator version J3C35 1.9 kg
Actuator version J3C55 2.3 kg
Actuator version J2140 / J2300 5.2 kg
13  Voltage/frequency Code
24 V AC/DC (-0/+5 %)
Version 140, 300 C5
24 - 240 V AC/DC (-0/+0 %)
Version 20, 35, 55, 85 U5
85 - 240 V AC/DC (-0/+5 %)
Version 140, 300  S5
Power supply
Rated voltage
Version J3C14/30 24 V AC/DC (0/+5 %)
Version J3C20/35/55/85 24 - 240 V AC/DC    (± 0%)
All versions 85 - 240 V AC/DC (0/+ 5%)
Rated frequency at AC rated voltage 50/60 Hz
Rating 75 %
Operating times (± 10%)
Actuator
version
24- 240 V AC/DC
Code U5
24 V, 85-240 V AC/DC
Code C5, S5
J3C20 10 s -
J3C35 10 s -
J3C55 14 s -
J3C85 30 s -
J3C14 - 34 s
J3C30 - 58 s
POWER POS. E.L.S
128
(B) MAN(A) AUTO
107
235
52
452
214
126 51